
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-17-014029 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  22-SEP-17

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

HTS heavy  duty products 
 

 
Description of Changes 

The following part numbers are being obsoleted (obsolete status). A last time buy opportunity is provided as per the dates stated thereafter. Please note that new conditions 
may apply, please contact your local customer sales representative for a quotation 

 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Discontinuance. Dear Customer, You are receiving this notice because  TE Connectivity has record of you purchasing a part or multiple parts on the list below. Within our 
continued efforts to optimize our product portfolio, we have launched new generation of modular system, HDC HMN series. HMN offers combination of different technologies 
within one connector: Power (current up to 200A / voltage up to 1000V), Signal, Stamped & Formed Dynamic contacts, Pneumatic, RJ45, D-Sub, USB and Quint. In addition to 
one-piece connector frame, enabling toolless assembly of the modular interface, HMN system offers also docking frame, enabling blind mating of the connectors in applications 
with limited direct visibility or access. Refer to TE.com/HDC to see complete range of HDC HMN series. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

22-DEC-2017 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

22-JAN-2018 No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
1103244-1 YES 
1103245-1 YES 
1103250-5 YES 
1103250-6 YES 
1103251-1 YES 
1103274-1 YES 
1103275-1 YES 
1103276-1 YES 
1103279-1 YES 
1103376-1 YES 
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Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
 

1103244 1103244-1 C 
1103245 1103245-1 C 

1103250 1103250-5 B1 
1103251 1103251-1 B 
1103274 1103274-1 D 

1103275 1103275-1 C 
1103276 1103276-1 C 
1103279 1103279-1 C 

1103376 1103376-1 C1 
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Difference 

1103250-5 YES 
1103251-1 YES 
1103274-1 YES 
1103275-1 YES 
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The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
1103250 1103250-5 B1 

1103251 1103251-1 B 
1103274 1103274-1 D 

1103275 1103275-1 C 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
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Drawing 
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Difference 

1103244-1 YES 
1103245-1 YES 
1103250-5 YES 
1103250-6 YES 
1103251-1 YES 
1103274-1 YES 
1103275-1 YES 
1103276-1 YES 
1103279-1 YES 
1103376-1 YES 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
1103244 1103244-1 C 

1103245 1103245-1 C 
1103250 1103250-5 B1 

1103251 1103251-1 B 
1103274 1103274-1 D 
1103275 1103275-1 C 

1103276 1103276-1 C 
1103279 1103279-1 C 
1103376 1103376-1 C1 
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1103250-5 YES 
1103251-1 YES 
1103274-1 YES 
1103275-1 YES 
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1103244-1 YES 
1103245-1 YES 
1103250-5 YES 
1103250-6 YES 
1103251-1 YES 
1103274-1 YES 
1103275-1 YES 
1103276-1 YES 
1103279-1 YES 
1103376-1 YES 
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The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
1103244 1103244-1 C 

1103245 1103245-1 C 
1103250 1103250-5 B1 

1103275 1103275-1 C 

 


