

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-17-014029

PCN Date: 22-SEP-17

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: HTS heavy duty products

Description of Changes

The following part numbers are being obsoleted (obsolete status). A last time buy opportunity is provided as per the dates stated thereafter. Please note that new conditions may apply, please contact your local customer sales representative for a quotation

Reason for Changes:						
Discontinuance. Dear Customer, You are receiving this notice because TE Connectivity has record of you purchasing a part or multiple parts on the list below. Within our						
	ew generation of modular system, HDC HMN series. HMN offers combination of different technologies Signal, Stamped & Formed Dynamic contacts, Pneumatic, RJ45, D-Sub, USB and Quint. In addition to					
	terface, HMN system offers also docking frame, enabling blind mating of the connectors in applications					
with limited direct visibility or access. Refer to TE.com/HDC to see comple						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
22-DEC-2017						
ast Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):						
22-JAN-2018	No Mixed Shipments					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Fait Nulliber	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1103244-1	YES						
1103245-1	YES						
1103250-5	YES						
1103250-6	YES						
1103251-1	YES						
1103274-1	YES						
1103275-1	YES						
1103276-1	YES						
1103279-1	YES						
<u>1103376-1</u>	YES						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numb	perRelated Part NumberC	Customer Part Number Curr	ent RevisionNew Revision
1103244	1103244-1	С	
1103245	1103245-1	С	
1103250	1103250-5	B1	
1103251	1103251-1	В	
1103274	1103274-1	D	
1103275	1103275-1	С	
1103276	1103276-1	С	
1103279	1103279-1	С	
1103376	1103376-1	C1	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1103250-5	YES						
1103251-1	YES						
1103274-1	YES						
1103275-1	YES						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
1103250	1103250-5		B1	
1103251	1103251-1		В	
1103274	1103274-1		D	
1103275	1103275-1		С	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1103244-1	YES						
1103245-1	YES						
1103250-5	YES						
1103250-6	YES						
1103251-1	YES						
1103274-1	YES						
1103275-1	YES						
1103276-1	YES						
1103279-1	YES						
1103376-1	YES						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numbe	rRelated Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
1103244	1103244-1		С	
1103245	1103245-1		С	
1103250	1103250-5		B1	
1103251	1103251-1		В	
1103274	1103274-1		D	
1103275	1103275-1		С	
1103276	1103276-1		С	
1103279	1103279-1		С	
1103376	1103376-1		C1	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1103250-5	YES						
1103251-1	YES						
1103274-1	YES						
1103275-1	YES						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1103244-1	YES	<u>0</u>					
1103245-1	YES						
1103250-5	YES						
1103250-6	YES						
1103251-1	YES						
1103274-1	YES						
1103275-1	YES						
1103276-1	YES						
1103279-1	YES						
1103376-1	YES						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
1103244	1103244-1		С	
1103245	1103245-1		С	
1103250	1103250-5		B1	
1103275	1103275-1		С	